

DUBROVNIK

August 6, 2020 Dubrovnik

## SUN GARDENS DUBROVNIK JOINS LHW PROGRAM IN WHICH HOTEL GUESTS SUPPORT THE LOCAL COMMUNITY

Sun Gardens Dubrovnik, in cooperation with other hotels from the The Leading Hotels of the World group, supported *Stay It Forward* initiative, an opportunity for hotel guests to lend their support to those feeling the strain of the pandemic. Over the past several months our team and community has faced a set of challenging realities, one after another, at an unfathomable rate.

With the purchase of a USD 1,500 Sun Gardens Dubrovnik Stay It Forward certificate, you can feel good both now and later. Now, because 100% of the proceeds from each sale will be donated to our employees facing financial hardships. And later, because you'll have the holiday you've been dreaming of on the horizon.

Sun Gardens Dubrovnik Stay It Forward certificates can be purchased till 31.12.2020. and are valid through 31.10.2022.\* including:

- A 2-night stay at double occupancy in a Club Room with breakfast and Club benefits
- Insider experience 4-hr Dubrovnik private guided tour (City of Scenes: Srđ Panorama & Old Town)
- 1-year Leading Hotels' Leaders Club membership (USD 175 value)
- 1,500 Leaders Club bonus points (USD 120 value free stays begin around 3,000 points) that may be applied toward a future stay booked through The Leading Hotels of the World or your local travel agent.

\*Black-out dates apply: 10.7.-20.8.2021. / 10.7.-20.8.2022.

Contact us at reservation@sungardensdubrovnik.com or +385 20 361 902 to purchase a Stay it Forward certificate and to learn more about all participating Leading Hotels visit www.lhw.com/stay-it-forward. To **book** this unforgettable Sun Gardens Dubrovnik experience, reserve your stay at <u>www.sungardensdubrovnik.com</u> or contact us directly at <u>reservations@sungardensdubrovnik.com</u>.

## About Sun Gardens Dubrovnik

Sun Gardens Dubrovnik, Croatia's premier five-star resort and a member of The Leading Hotels of the World, offers an exquisite choice of 201 modern hotel rooms and suites and 207 luxurious residences accommodation experiencing the unique charm of the Adriatic coast. Beachfront location of the resort, only 11 kilometres from the UNESCO Old Town of Dubrovnik, provides the perfect spot from which to explore and enjoy everything the region has to offer. www.sungardensdubrovnik.com

## DUBROVAČKI VRTOVI SUNCA d.o.o.

ADDRESS | Na moru 1, 20234, Orašac Dubrovnik, Croatia PHONE | +385 20 361 500 FAX | +385 20 361 501 MAIL | info@sungardensdubrovnik.com WEB | www.sungardensdubrovnik.com



Upisano u registar Trgovačkog suda u Dubrovniku, MBS: 090010587, OIB: 40198223665. Temeljni kapital u iznosu od 101.390.000,00 kuna uplaćen u cijelosti. Poslovna banka: Erste & Steiermärkische Bank d.d. Rijeka, Jadranski Trg 3a, SWIFT: ESBCHR22, IBAN: HR1624020061500014821. Članovi Uprave: Zdenko Leko i Rolf Hans Köhler. | Registered with the Commercial Court in Dubrovnik, Registration No.: 090010587, VAT.: HR40198223665. Share Capital of 101.390.000,00 kuna paid in full. Bank: Erste & Steiermärkische Bank d.d. Rijeka, Jadranski Trg 3a, SWIFT: ESBCHR22, IBAN: HR1624020061500014821. Board Members: Zdenko Leko and Rolf Hans Köhler.